I hereby affirm that this document Submitted for recording does not Contain a social security number.

RYAN T. CAMPBELL, ESQ.

APN# 005-120-05

Recording Requested By:

RYAN T. CAMPBELL, ESQ. 1515 Plumas Street Reno, NV 89509

DOC # 0218542

9/08/2011

3:13 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By RYAN T CAMPBELL, ESQ

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Fee: **\$17.00** RPTT:

Page 1 of 4 Recorded By: FES

Book- 521 Page- 006





APN: 005-120-05 Recording requested by and mail documents a tax statements to: Name: David & Mickey Eller Address: 9222 Pianeer way City/State/Zip: Fallow NV, 89406 DED104		
Legalformsrus.com www.legalformsrus.com		
RPTT: QUITCLAIM DEED		
THIS INDENTURE WITNESS That the GRANTOR(S): Tason Coul Lee Elle		
for and in consideration of		
do hereby QUITCLAIM the right, title and interest, if any, which GRANTOR may have in all that real		
property, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, to the GRANTEE(S): David Aur		
mickey Eller		
all that real property situated in the City of		
County of	, State of	
bounded and described as follows: (Set forth legal description and commonly known address)		
Parcel A: The portion of Section 1, Township 31 North, Range 50 East of the Mount Diable Meridian and commonly referred to as APN 005-120-05 more particularly described in Exhibit A and located in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada.		
> //		
WRITE WITHIN THE 1" MARGINS OF TI	MAY CHARGE AN ADDITIONAL FEE IF YOU HIS DOCUMENT OR VIOLATE ANY OTHER OSED BY YOUR COUNTY RECORDER.	
_ / /		
Quitclaim Deed Page	e 1 of 2	

0218542 Book:521 09/08/2011 Page: 2 of 4

Together with all and singular hereditament and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining to. In Witness Whereof, I/We have hereunto set my hand/our hands on day of <u>Ju</u> How Cal Le Signature of Grantor Print or Type Name Here Print or Type Name Here STATE OF NEVADA; COUNTY OF ELKO; On this BUILD day of TULL personally appeared personally known to me OR proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument in the capacity set forth therein, who acknowledged to me that they executed the same freely and voluntarily and for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. Witness my hand and official seal. NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE of NEVADA Elko County · Nevada CERTIFICATE # 06-102380-6 Notary Public My commission expires: Consult an attorney if you doubt this forms fitness for your purpose.

Book:521 09/08/201 0218542 Page: 66 Page: 3 of 4

Quitclaim Deed

09/08/2011

Page 2 of 2

EXHIBIT "A"

TOWNSHIP 31 NORTH, RANGE 50 EAST, M.D.B.&M.

Section 1: All;

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all that portion of said land as conveyed to Western pacific Railway Company in deed recorded February 20, 1909 in Book 16, Page 108, and in deed recorded April 26, 1909 in Book 16, Page 269, Deed Records, Eureka County, Nevada.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

DECLARATION OF VALUE	DOC # DV-218542
FOR RECC	09/08/201t
. Assessor Parcel Number (s) Document	Official Record
a) 005-120-05 Book:	Recording requested By
b) Date of Re	RYAN T CAMPBELL, ESO
c)Notes:	Eureka County - NV
d)	Mike Rebaleati - Recorder
Z. Type of Property:	Page 1 of Fee: \$17.00
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam Res.	Recorded By: FES RPTT: Book-521 Page-0064
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book- 321 Page- 3004
e) Apt. Bidg. f) Comm'l/ind'l g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	~ \ \ \
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home I) Other	
. 😅	— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property: \$\frac{\$\sqrt{5}}{2}	0,000
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) \$	
Transfer Tax Value:	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	
4. If Everytian Claimed:	
 If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: 	
	usich at the
TO BLUE TO WARRENTS OF THEIR	WAS TOWN AND TOWN
Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
	Z
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perj	
and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the be-	
belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to sub	
provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exe	
of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due p	olus interest at 1% per month.
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly	and soverally liable for any
	and Severany name for any
additional amount owed.	
	pacity Grantes
SignatureCa	pacity
	RANTEE) INFORMATION
	QUIRED)
Print Name: Print Name: Address: Address:	David L. Eller
<u> </u>	9222 Pionoer Way
	Fallow Naur
State: NV Zip: 89827 State:	89406 Zip:
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)	
Print Name: Com Com A he !!	Escrow#
Addrage	
City: State: A [1]	zip: 89509

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)